

Financial Highlights

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

	Year Ended and as of 31st December,				
	2006 RMB	2005 RMB	2004 RMB	2003 RMB	2002 RMB
	(Amounts in thousands except earnings/loss per share)				
Income Statement Data:					
Turnover	10,484,754	5,468,990	6,541,998	10,109,557	7,319,455
(Loss) Profit before taxation	(656,764)	(1,156,445)	(458,083)	1,244,134	896,593
Taxation	(47,879)	(89,097)	50,324	(144,140)	(137,624)
(Loss) Profit for the year	(704,643)	(1,245,542)	(407,759)	1,099,994	758,969
Less: Minority interests	(306,221)	(595,934)	(456,328)	163,547	108,122
(Loss) Profit attributable to equity holders of the Company	(398,422)	(649,608)	48,569	936,447	650,847
Basic (Loss) Earnings per Share	RMB(0.1086)	RMB(0.1771)	RMB0.0132	RMB0.2554	RMB0.1775
Diluted (Loss) Earnings per Share	RMB(0.1086)	RMB(0.1771)	RMB0.0132	RMB0.2533	N/A
Balance Sheet Data:					
Non-current Assets	7,100,894	7,705,700	8,350,237	7,967,363	5,613,802
Current Assets	7,762,297	7,101,246	9,419,352	10,277,566	8,262,951
Current Liabilities	(7,181,479)	(8,009,894)	(8,187,658)	(8,031,017)	(7,332,746)
Non-current Liabilities	(1,656,572)	(79,602)	(1,519,490)	(1,498,169)	—
Minority Interests	(140,147)	(446,368)	(1,066,350)	(1,709,886)	(515,752)
Shareholders' Equity	5,884,993	6,271,082	6,996,091	7,005,857	6,028,255